504198205 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYTECH CORPORATION	12/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	4-12, NAKAZAKI-NISHI 2-CHOME, KITA-KU	
Internal Address:	UMEDA CENTER BUILDING	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8323	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9266984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: alexandra.lynard@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0293PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA LYNARD	
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDRA LYNARD/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041094 FRAME: 0896

504198205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on March 22, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 025997 – Frame 0821, RAYTECH CORPORATION of SOUSHU BLDG. 402, 4-40-13, TAKADANOBABA, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 169-0075 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the co-owners of United States Patent No. 9,266,984 for an invention entitled:

POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE RESINS THAT CAN BE PROCESSED BY SHAPING, SHAPED PRODUCTS THEREOF, AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING THE RESINS AND SHAPED PRODUCTS

ISSUED on February 23, 2016.

WHEREAS, the other owner, DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. of UMEDA CENTER BUILDING, 4-12, NAKAZAKI-NISHI 2-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN 530-8323 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent.

Dated this 23rd day of December, 2016.

RAYTECH CORPORATION

Toshinobu Shimada

President

Witness:

Minoru Iida

Shigetoshi Ikeda

PATENT REEL: 041094 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/26/2017